
Subject: Economic Development & Policy Committee
From: Elise Swanson <eswanson@sanpedrochamber.com>
Date: 01/05/2018 03:04 PM
To: Alan Johnson <alanj@victory-group.com>, Andrew Silber
<andrew@whaleandale.com>, "Ann Carpenter " <ann@braidtheory.com>, "Augie
Bezmalinovich" <abezmalinovich@portla.org>, Caroline Brady
<caroline.brady@cmaqua.org>, "Dan Salas " <dan.harbor.breeze@gmail.com>, David
Thornburg <dwthornburg@outlook.com>, Elise Swanson
<eswanson@sanpedrochamber.com>, Evan Yankovich <office@harborbrake.com>, Janet
Grothe <janet.d.grothe@p66.com>, John Bagakis <bagak82@yahoo.com>, Jonathan
Williams <jwilliams@labattleship.com>, Liz Johnson <liz@grandvision.org>, Michael
Powers <michael.powers@interstatehotels.com>, Mike Galvin <mgalvin@portla.org>,
Nilda Parrado <nilda@longbeachcruises.com>, Olga Chavez
<Olga.G.Chavez@tsocorp.com>, Philip Tondreault <patcabrilloway@aol.com>, Rachel
Sindelar <director@craftedportla.com>, "Ross O'Brien " <robrien@sofcpa.com>, "Tim
McOsker " <tmcosker@glaserweil.com>, Arde Bedjanian
<arde.bedjanian@greendart.aero>, "Baker, Brenda" <Brenda.Baker@sen.ca.gov>, Bruce
Heyman <director@lamitopsail.org>, "David Anthony Roberts
(david.a.roberts@lacity.org)" <david.a.roberts@lacity.org>, Irene Mendoza
<irene.mendoza11@gmail.com>, "Jacob Haik " <jacob.haik@lacity.org>, "James Allen "
<james@randomlengthsnews.com>, Jeannine Bryant <jbryant@richdevelopment.com>,
Jerry Gaines <jgaines852@aol.com>, John Resich <jresich@aol.com>, LaDonna DiCamillo
<LaDonna.Dicamillo@bnsf.com>, "lduarte (lduarte@porttechla.org)"
<lduarte@porttechla.org>, Lee Williams <leewilliams@kw.com>, Linda Grimes
<llgrimes@ix.netcom.com>, "Lorena Parker (lparker@sanpedrobid.com)"
<lparker@sanpedrobid.com>, Lorna Wallace <lornawallace@hotmail.com>, "Louis
Dominguez" <Louisca5@sbcglobal.net>, Mary Jo Walker <maryjo_w@msn.com>,
"Michael Gatanz " <Michael@PeoplesPlaceSP.com>, Mona Sutton
<president@centralsanpedro.org>, "Morgan Roth (Home Fax)"
<IMCEAFAX-+28310+29+A0270-5001@namprd12.prod.outlook.com>, "Patterson, Sarah
(Sarah.Patterson@asm.ca.gov)" <Sarah.Patterson@asm.ca.gov>, "Roth, Morgan"
<Morgan.Roth@mail.house.gov>, "Velazquez, Erika " <EVelazquez@bos.lacounty.gov>,
Nathan Holmes <nathan.holmes@lacity.org>
CC: David Thornburg <david@dwthornburg.com>

Hello,

Attached is the agenda for the January 9th meeting of the San Pedro Chamber Economic Development and
Policy Committee.  As discussed last November, we will be updating the 2017 Legislation Platform for 2018. 
I have attached the 2017 for your review before the meeting. 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & POLICY MEETING
Tuesday, January 9, 2018 at 8:00 am – Chamber of Commerce Board Room

AGENDA

8:00 AM:  Call to Order and Introductions                                                            LaDonna
DiCamillo
                                                                                                                                              
Chair, Economic Development & Policy
New Business
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San Pedro High School Comprehensive Modernization Project                    John Larson
                                                                ACTION ITEM                                                     Director
Communications and Policy
                                                                                                                                                Office
of Boardmember Dr. Vladovic

                                                                                                                                               
Dean Taylor, AIA
                                                                                                                                                Project
Development Manager
                                                                                                                                                South
Region, LAUSD

Teresa Akins
LAUSD, Facilities Services Division

                                                                                                            Community Relations Department, LAUSD
                                                                                               
Old Business
2018 Legislative & Policy Platform                                                                            Elise Swanson
                                                                ACTION ITEM                                                    
President, San Pedro Chamber of Commerce

Reports from Elected Officials and Government Agencies
Update on San Pedro Development Projects                               Nathan Holmes
                                                                                                                                                Planning
Deputy, CD15

Port of Los Angeles Update                                                      Augie Bezmalinovich                          
Community

Advocate, Port of Los Angeles
Announcements
MUNCH & LEARN: Thursday, January 18, 2018     11:30 am to 1:00 pm, San Pedro
Chamber of Commerce Board Room
Janet Backes presents Ideas in Action: Transforming Possibilities into Reality for Your Business

PAPER SHRED at the CHAMBER with SCHRED ZERO: Thursday, January 18, 2018    10:00
am to 4:00 pm
San Pedro Chamber of Commerce 390 W. 7th Street, San Pedro

TECH TALK TUESDAY
Cyber Security: Tuesday, January 30, 2018     11:45 am - 1:00 pm
San Pedro Chamber Boardroom 390 W. 7th Street, San Pedro

HOLD THE DATE
ANNUAL BUSINESS EXPO & Networking Mixer: February 15th from 3:30 pm to 6:30 pm
Event will feature LA County Small Business &Consumer Affairs certifying small business for
County vendor lists.  LA Harbor Crowne Plaza Hotel

THE EVOLUTION OF RETAIL & ITS CHALLENGES FOR CITIES: Friday, February 23, 8:30
am
Juanita Millender-McDonald Carson Community Center. 801 East Carson Street, Carson

NEXT MEETING:  Tuesday, February 13th at 8:00 am
San Pedro Chamber of Commerce Board Room, 390 W. 7th Street, San Pedro
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Attachments:

SPCC Ecomnomic Development & Policy Agenda for January 9, 2018.pdf 554 KB

SPCC 2017 Legislative Policy Platform.pdf 2.0 MB

SBCOG General Assembly and Retail Forum.pdf 277 KB
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